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1. In the box

• 1 Funstrip
• 1 unit power cable
• 2 Mounting Assemble

2. Instructions

WARNING
• Read the instruction in this manual carefully and thoroughly, as they give important 
information regarding safety during use and maintenance. Keep this manual with the unit, 
in order to consult it in the future. If the unit is sold or given to another operator, make 
certain that it always has its manual, to enable the new owner to read about its operation 
and relative instructions.
• To prevent fire or shock hazard, do not expose this product under a high temperature This 
product must be earthed.
• Take care not to damage the power cord.
• After having removed the packaging check that the unit is NOT damaged in any way. 
• If in doubt, DON’T use it and contact an authorized dealer.
• NEVER use the unit under the following conditions: 
- In places subject to vibrations or bumps. 
- In places with a temperature of over 45°C or less than -10°C.
• DO NOT open the unit-there are no user serviceable parts inside.
• NEVER try to repair the unit yourself. Repairs by unqualified people could cause damage 
or faulty operation. Contact your nearest dealer.
• Wait for at least one second to turn on the power after turning off this unit.
• Packaging material (plastic bags, polystyrene foam, nails, etc.) MUST NOT be left within 
children’s reach, as it can be dangerous.
• STOP using the unit immediately In the event of serious operation problems and either 
contact your local dealer for a check or contact us directly.
• DO NOT dismantle or modify the unit.
• If in doubt, DON’T use it and contact an authorized dealer. 
• This unit must only be operated by adults. DO NOT allow children to tamper or play with it.
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3. Main Features

• 07, 08, 10,11, 16 DMX Channels selection
• Standard DMX 3-pin In/Out
• 16 built-in programs except for Auto & Full subject to Speed and Dimmer
• 0-100% dimming level
• Standard DMX-512 protocol
• 001 Thru 100 Chase Speed adjustment
• Power failure memory
• LED display window-4 digits Segment Display shows current activity and function state
• On/Off switch
• Fuse protection

4. Installation & Mounting

Before use, make sure whether four screws are secured firmly, if not, please secure them 
with the screwdriver, loose 4 screws for lamp replacement.
The unit has also been designed to hold up as user’s desire. So you can fix the unit on the 
holder by the wing screw. They are placed in the accessory bag, included.
The following installation diagrams are for user reference.

Method 1 Method 2

Note : 
Once this unit is for hanging application, it is required to use a safety rope (sold separately, 
which can hold at least 10 times the weight of the fixture ) to ensure the mounting safety of 
the fixture by attached through the holder.
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Power:
Before plugging your unit in, be sure the resource voltage in your area matches the unit 
required voltage.
The unit is available in a 230V version only. Because the line voltage may vary from venue to 
venue, you should be sure to plug the socket into a matching wall outlet before attempting to 
operate your unit.

Fuses:
The LED Funstrip DMX electric system is protected by T3.15A 250V 5*20mm. Please see the 
printing on the case and these fuses prevent you from overloading damaging your unit. To 
replace the protective fuse, use a flat head screwdriver to unscrew the fuse holder. Pull out 
the old fuse and replace it with a new one.
Insert the fuse back into the slot and tighten. Always replace with exact same type fuse 
removed unless otherwise specified by an authorized service technician..

5. System connection
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6. Overview

1. LCD Display This multi-function display will detail all DMX Address, Chase , 
Program, Speed activity that pertains to the current operation mode of 
the unit

2. Mode button This button will call up the unit operation mode between DMX and 
Chase mode.

3. Menu button This button will active the different functions in Receive and Chase 
modes.

Note: 
In the Chase mode, Menu key is used to only activate Chase Dimmer, Chase Program, 
Chase Speed, Fade Time and Lamp Mode. While in the « Receive « mode, only used to only 
select DMX Address, Channel.

4. UP Key This button will increase the displayed value in the LED display

5. Down Key This button will decrease the displayed value in the LED display

6. DMX Out This connector sends your DMX signal through to the next unit

7. DMX In This connector accepts your DMX input signal

8. Power Input AC100-240V~50/60Hz, Max15A. The supply power is input into your 
unit via this connector. Be sure to always connect to proper voltage

9. Power Thru AC 230V, 50Hz, Max 15A. This connector sends the supply power to 
the next unit

10. Fuse F3.15A 250V 5*20mm. These fuses prevent you from overloading 
damaging your unit. Be sure to always replace with the exact same 
type fuse

11. Power Switch Turn on/off the power supply
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7. Operation Mode

The “LED Funstrip DMX” has two different operation modes. It can be used as a 07, 08, 10,11, 
16 channel DMX dimmer. Tap “Mode” button to switch the operation mode between “Receive 
Mode” and “Chase Mode”.
Please follow illustrations below to operate the unit in your desired mode.

Mode Parameter Parameter Value Function

DMX

Address 001-512 To set the initial DMX receiving
address

Channel 07/08/10/11/16 To set the DMX Control Mode

No DMX OFF/ Hold/Program To set the status of the fixture 
when
DMX signal is input

Glide OFF/ON To set the output of the DMX Data

Program

Program Full/01--16/AUTO To select a built-in program

Speed 01-100 To set the speed level of the built-
in
Program

Master 00-100 To set the intensity

Lamp Mode Tungsten/LED To set the mode of Lamp

Fade Time 00-100 To set the speed of the Fadetime

8. DMX Mode

Use this operation mode only when you are about to use the unit as a DMX dimmer. This 
function can allow you set your unit dimmer function as a 07, 08, 10,11 or 16 channel DMX 
dimmer and DMX address. 
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DMX Channel Functions Details

DMX 
Channel 11 Channel Mode 10 Channel Mode 8 Channel Mode 7 Channel Mode

1 LED1--LED2 Dimmer LED1 Dimmer LED1--LED5 Dimmer LED1--LED10 Dimmer

2 LED3--LED4 Dimmer LED2 Dimmer LED6--LED10 Dimmer Program

3 LED5--LED6 Dimmer LED3 Dimmer Program Speed

4 LED7--LED8 Dimmer LED4 Dimmer Speed FaceTime

5 LED9--LED10 Dimmer LED5 Dimmer FaceTime LampMode

6 Program LED6 Dimmer LampMode PlayMode

7 Speed LED7 Dimmer PlayMode Master

8 FaceTime LED8 Dimmer Master

9 LampMode LED9 Dimmer

10 PlayMode LED10 Dimmer

11 Master

DMX Channel 16 Channel Mode

1 Dimmer

2 LED2 Dimmer

3 LED3 Dimmer

4 LED4 Dimmer

5 LED5 Dimmer

6 LED6 Dimmer

7 LED7 Dimmer

8 LED8 Dimmer

9 LED9 Dimmer

10 LED10 Dimmer

11 Program

12 Speed

13 FadeTime

14 14 LampMode

15 15 PlayMode

16 16 Master
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Channel Parameter details

Parameters Functions

Dimmer DMX value 0---100% equal to intensity 0---100%

Program DMX 0 --7 for local DMX Dimmer Mode

DMX 8 --15 Full

DMX 16 --23 Program1

DMX 24 --31 Program2

DMX 32 -- 39 Program3

…

DMX 136 --143 Program16

DMX 144 --255 Auto

Speed The bigger DMX value is, the faster the Programe runs

FadeTime DMX v alue 0---100% equals to FadeTime 0---100%

LampMode DMX 0 -- 127 for choosing the work mode of the LED

DMX 128--255 for choosing Tungsten

Play Mode DMX 0--80 to stop the Program

DMX 81 --160 to pause the Program

DMX 161--255 to play the Program

Master DMX value 0--- 100% equals to Program intensity 0--- 100 %

1. Selecting DMX Address: Press “MENU” button and select DMX 
channel address menu after having activated the Receive Mode. 
The DMX Address Mode is indicated by «Address” followed by 
three digits 001~ 512. You can tap the “UP” and
“DOWN” buttons to change the DMX Address Value.

Note: There is no DMX input in the master unit of the connection
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2. Selecting the DMX Channel: Press “MENU” button and select 
Channel Mode. The Channel Mode is indicated by «Channel» followed 
by two digits 07,08, 10, 11,16. You can tap the «UP” and «DOWN» 
buttons to change the setting from 07, 08, 10,11 or 16 which you 
wish to run.

Note:
1. When CH:07 is displayed, overall channels will be controlled by one DMX channel.
2. When CH:08 is displayed, channel 1 and 2 will be controlled by one DMX channel, channel3 
and 4 will be controlled by one DMX channel, and so forth, channel 9 and 10 will be controlled 
by another .
3. When CH:10 is displayed, channel1~10 will control an individual LED fixture.
4. When CH:11 is displayed, each channel will be controlled by one DMX channel. This is the 
factory default setting.
5. When CH:16 is displayed, 1-10 will control the LED, and the 11-16 will control to run a 
special program.

9. Program Mode

Use the operation mode only when you are about to use your unit as a channel chaser among 
of the 07, 08, 10, 11,16 channel chasers. The unit has 16 built-in programs except for Auto 
and Full. Of course, you can select any of these programs to chase for a more dramatic 
lighting show, and you can also control the speed at which the set programs will be chased.

1. Setting your desired Chase Program: Once you have activated 
the Chase Mode, you can tap the “MENU” button to select and acti-
vate “Chase Program” menu. The chase pattern is displayed in the 
LCD by «Program « followed by two digits 01~16 or only «AUTO»& 
«FULL» appears. You can tap “UP” and “DOWN” button to select 
any of them to run at a single time.

Selecting any program of Program01-16 will activate the selected
program; while selecting “Auto” will automatically play the built-
in 16 chase programs. When select “Full” menu, all the LEDs will 
keep lighting.

2. Chase Speed Menu: Press “MENU’ button to select and activate 
“Chase Speed” menu. In this menu, you can adjust the program 
chase speed.
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Use the «UP « and «DOWN» buttons to adjust the chase speed
from 001 thru 100. A set value of 100 will give you the fastest
chase speed(approx.1/10th of a second) . While a set value of
001 will give you the slowest chase speed (once every 30 second.).

3. Master (Intensity) Menu: To adjust the output intensity, you must 
activate the Chase Dimmer Menu as the previous step. Press “MENU” 
button and select “Chase Dimmer” menu, the LCD will display 
“Dimmer” followed by three digits.

Use the «UP» and «DOWN « buttons to adjust the light output intensity 
between 000 ~ 100. A set value of 000 will give you the weakest 
output intensity and a set value of 100 will give you the full intensity.

4. Lamp Mode Menu: Press “MENU” button and select “Lamp Mode” 
menu, the LCD will display “LampMode Tungdten”, user can press 
“UP” or “DOWN” button to switch to “LampMode LED” menu

5. Fade Time Menu: Press “MENU” button and select “Fade Time” 
menu, the LCD will display “FadeTime” followed by three digits, user 
can press “UP” or “DOWN” button set the desired Fade time value 
from 000 to 100.

10. Technical specifications

Power Thru/Input AC 230V, 50Hz, Max 16A

Fuse T 3.15A 250V 5*20mm

Power Consumption 90W

IP Rating IP20

Weigh 6,3Kg

Dimension 1040(L)*130(W)*140(H)mm

Please note: Specifications and improvements in the design of this product and this manual 
are subject to change without any prior notice.
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11. Explanation for the lable

Indicating that the ambient temperature should not be above 35°C

Minimum safety distance to lighted object: 1m

12. Special note

This fixture can be easily mounted with the provided mount assemble, meanwhile a safety 
rope(sold separately) is always required to ensure the mounting safety of the fixture by 
attached and fastened through safety chain /cord attachment point. This safety rope can hold 
at least 10 times the weight of the fixture and with a screw on it.  
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1. Dans la boîte

• 1 câble d’alimentation secteur
• 2 Barres de couplage
• 2 Équerre de fixation

2. Instructions

ATTENTION

Avant utilisation, merci de lire attentivement ces précautions d’emplois.
Ces informations sont indispensables pour votre sécurité, une meilleure utilisation et 
entretien de votre appareil :
• Cet appareil doit être relié à la terre.
• Prendre soin de ne pas endommager le câble d’alimentation.
• Si votre câble d’alimentation est endommagé n’utilisez pas votre appareil et faites le 
réparer par un technicien qualifié.
• Dans l’éventualité d’un dysfonctionnement (odeur de chauffe), éteindre immédiatement 
l’appareil, déconnecter le câble d’alimentation et consulter un personnel qualifié.
• Placer l’appareil hors de portée de champs magnétiques pendant son utilisation.
• Ne pas mettre sous tension si la température ambiante excède 45°C.
• Manipuler avec précaution, car de grands chocs ou vibrations pourraient altérer son 
fonctionnement.
• Utilisation par un adulte uniquement. Ne jamais laisser à la portée d’enfant.
• Ne pas remplacer de pièces de l’appareil sans consulter un personnel qualifié.
• Ne jamais modifier sans autorisation.
• Pendant le déballage, assurez-vous que votre produit n’a pas été endommagé pendant 
le transport.
• Si vous constatez des dommages, ne pas l’utiliser et contacter immédiatement votre 
installateur.
• Nous ne pouvons pas être tenu pour responsable en cas de mauvaise utilisation de 
l’appareil.
• Ne jamais laisser une personne non-qualifiée modifier ou utiliser l’appareil
• Les matériaux d’emballage (sacs en plastique, mousse de polystyrène, etc.) NE DOIVENT 
PAS être laissés à la portée des enfants, car cela peut être dangereux.
• ARRÊTER d’utiliser l’appareil immédiatement en cas de problèmes de fonctionnement 
sérieux et contacter votre revendeur local.
• NE PAS démonter ou modifier l’appareil.
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3. Caractéristiques principales

• Modes DMX : 07, 08, 10, 11, 16 canaux.
• Connecteur entrée/sortie standard 3 broches.
• 16 programmes internes à vitesse, intensité et fade variable.
• Comportement du funstrip en mode Tungstène ou LED.
• Mode de lecture des programmes PLAY, STOP ou PAUSE.
• Gradation de 0 à 100%.
• Protocol standard DMX 512.
• Mémoire d’état du projecteur après extinction.
• Écran LCD à verrouillage automatique.
• Bouton deux positions ON/OFF.
• Protection par fusible.

4. Installation

Avant utilisation, vérifiez si les quatre vis de fixation de la plaque frontale sont en place et 
bien serrées, en cas contraire, veuillez les serrer à l’aide d’un tournevis.
Si l’utilisateur le souhaite, l’appareil a été conçu pour être fixé sur un support. On peut donc 
fixer l’appareil aux équerres de fixations à l’aide des molettes de serrage livrées avec l’appa-
reil.

Method 1 Method 2

Remarque :
Une fois le produit installé en hauteur, il doit utiliser une élingue de sécurité (vendu sépa-
rément, cette élingue de sécurité doit pouvoir supporté 10 fois le poids du projecteur) pour 
assurer la sécurité du montage.
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Alimentation :
Avant de brancher l’appareil, vérifier que la tension de secteur correspond bien à la tension 
nécessaire à l’appareil. L’appareil n’existe qu’en modèle 230V. La tension de secteur pouvant 
varier d’un pays à l’autre, assurez vous que la prise de courant mâle et la prise de courant 
murale sont compatibles avant de mettre sous tension l’appareil.

Fusible :
Le LED FUNSTRIP DMX est protégé par des fusibles T3,15A 250V 5×20mm. Lire le texte 
imprimé sur l’emballage; ces fusibles protègent contre les surintensités susceptibles de 
détériorer l’appareil. Pour remplacer le fusible, dévisser le porte-fusible à l’aide d’un tourne-
vis plat. Retirer le fusible usagé et le remplacer par un neuf. Introduire le fusible dans son 
logement, puis serrer. Toujours remplacer un fusible défectueux par un autre de même type 
que celui d’origine.

5. Principe de connexion

32 LED FUNSTRIP DMX peuvent être branché sur la même prise 16A et être sur la même 
ligne DMX (même univers). Utiliser un Booster DMX si les 32 pièces sont sur la même light 
DMX ou que le câble DMX dépasse 100m.
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6. Vue d’ensemble

1. Écran LCD Cet affichage multifonction permettra de suivre toute l’activité de 
l’appareil selon le mode de fonctionnement sélectionné: Adresse 
DMX, Séquenceur, Programme, Vitesse.

2. Bouton mode Ce bouton permet de passer du mode réception DMX au mode 
programme

3. Bouton menu Ce bouton donne accès aux différentes fonctions du mode DMX ou 
mode programme

Note: 
En Mode CHASE, le bouton MENU sert à naviguer dans le menu CHASE : CHASE DIMMER, 
CHASE PROGRAM, CHASE SPEED, FADE TIME et LAMP MODE. En mode réception sert 
uniquement pour passer du mode DMX à CHANNEL.

4. Bouton UP Augment la valeur à l’écran

5. Bouton DOWN Diminue la valeur à l’écran

6. DMX Out Sortie de la valeur DMX

7. DMX In Entrée de la valeur DMX

8. Power Input AC100-240V~50Hz, Max15A. Attention de toujours se connecter sur 
le bon voltage.

9. Power Thru AC-100-240V~50Hz, Max15A. Permet de transmettre l’alimentation à 
un autre projecteur.

10. Fusibles F3,15A 250V 5*20mm. Attention a bien remplacé par le même type 
de fusible.

11. Interrupteur ON/OFF
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7. Modes de fonctionnements

Le LED Funstrip DMX présente deux modes de fonctionnements. Il peut fonctionner soit en 
mode programme soit en mode réception DMX. Le contrôle du projecteur se fait via l’écran en 
mode programme et via DMX en mode réception DMX, en 07, 08, 10, 11 ou 16 canaux.

Mode Parameter Parameter Value Function

DMX

Address 001-512 To set the initial DMX receiving
address

Channel 07/08/10/11/16 To set the DMX Control Mode

No DMX OFF/ Hold/Program To set the status of the fixture 
when
DMX signal is input

Glide OFF/ON To set the output of the DMX Data

Program

Program Full/01--16/AUTO To select a built-in program

Speed 01-100 To set the speed level of the built-
in
Program

Master 00-100 To set the intensity

Lamp Mode Tungsten/LED To set the mode of Lamp

Fade Time 00-100 To set the speed of the Fadetime
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8. Modes DMX

Charte DMX à utiliser uniquement en mode réception.

Charte DMX mode 07, 08, 10, 11, 16 :

DMX 
Channel 11 Channel Mode 10 Channel Mode 8 Channel Mode 7 Channel Mode

1 LED1--LED2 Dimmer LED1 Dimmer LED1--LED5 Dimmer LED1--LED10 Dimmer

2 LED3--LED4 Dimmer LED2 Dimmer LED6--LED10 Dimmer Program

3 LED5--LED6 Dimmer LED3 Dimmer Program Speed

4 LED7--LED8 Dimmer LED4 Dimmer Speed FaceTime

5 LED9--LED10 Dimmer LED5 Dimmer FaceTime LampMode

6 Program LED6 Dimmer LampMode PlayMode

7 Speed LED7 Dimmer PlayMode Master

8 FaceTime LED8 Dimmer Master

9 LampMode LED9 Dimmer

10 PlayMode LED10 Dimmer

11 Master

DMX Channel 16 Channel Mode

1 Dimmer

2 LED2 Dimmer

3 LED3 Dimmer

4 LED4 Dimmer

5 LED5 Dimmer

6 LED6 Dimmer

7 LED7 Dimmer

8 LED8 Dimmer

9 LED9 Dimmer

10 LED10 Dimmer

11 Program

12 Speed

13 FadeTime

14 14 LampMode

15 15 PlayMode

16 16 Master
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Channel Parameter details

Parameters Functions

Dimmer DMX value 0---100% equal to intensity 0---100%

Program DMX 0 --7 for local DMX Dimmer Mode

DMX 8 --15 Full

DMX 16 --23 Program1

DMX 24 --31 Program2

DMX 32 -- 39 Program3

…

DMX 136 --143 Program16

DMX 144 --255 Auto

Speed The bigger DMX value is, the faster the Programe runs

FadeTime DMX v alue 0---100% equals to FadeTime 0---100%

LampMode DMX 0 -- 127 for choosing the work mode of the LED

DMX 128--255 for choosing Tungsten

Play Mode DMX 0--80 to stop the Program

DMX 81 --160 to pause the Program

DMX 161--255 to play the Program

Master DMX value 0--- 100% equals to Program intensity 0--- 100 %

1. Sélection de l’adresse DMX: Appuyer sur MODE pour arriver au 
mode réception DMX, puis appuyer sur MENU jusqu’à “Address“.  
Utiliser UP et DOWN afin de choisir l’adresse DMX désirée.

Remarque : Le projecteur maître ne doit pas recevoir de DMX

2. Sélection du mode DMX : Appuyer sur MODE pour arriver au 
mode réception DMX, puis appuyer sur MENU jusqu’à
“Channel“. Utiliser UP et DOWN afin de choisir le Mode DMX souhaité 
(07, 08, 10, 11 ou
16 canaux).

Remarque : Voir le tableau des modes DMX
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9. Modes programmes

Le mode programme permet de choisir un des 16 programmes internes directement sur 
l’écran. Les 16 programmes sont à vitesse, intensité et fade variable. Voici comment utiliser 
se mode.

1. Sélectionner un programme : Appuyer sur MODE pour arriver 
au mode programme, puis appuyer sur MENU jusqu’à “Program“. 
Utiliser UP et DOWN pour choisir entre les 16 programmes propo-
ser ou AUTO et FULL.

Le programme AUTO joue automatiquement les 16 programmes 
les uns après les autres et le mode FULL est l’état des 10 LED à 
100%.

2. Configuration de la vitesse : Appuyer sur MODE pour arriver au 
mode programme, puis appuyer sur MENU jusqu’à “Speed“.

Utiliser UP et DOWN afin d’ajuster la vitesse de 001 à 100. La valeur 
100 correspond à la vitesse la plus élevée (1/10s entre chaque pas) 
et 001 la vitesse la plus lente (30s entre chaque pas).

3. Ajuster l’intensité : Appuyer sur MODE pour arriver au mode pro-
gramme, puis appuyer sur MENU jusqu’à “Master“.

Utiliser UP et DOWN afin d’ajuster l’intensité de 000 à 100. 100 étant 
la valeur max et 000 la valeur à zéro
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4. Menu Lamp Mode : Appuyer sur MODE pour arriver au mode 
programme, puis appuyer sur MENU jusqu’à “LampMode“. Utiliser 
UP et DOWN pour choisir un des deux modes.
Le Mode LED est le mode par défaut, l’allumage des LED est 
instantané. Le Mode tungstène simule le comportement des lampes 
du funstrip classique en ajoutant un effet à la monter et la descente 
de l’intensité des points.

5. Menu fade time : Appuyer sur MODE pour arriver au mode 
programme, puis appuyer sur MENU jusqu’à “FadeTime“. Utiliser UP 
et DOWN afin d’ajuster l’intensité du Fade de 000 à 100.

10. Spécifications techniques

Alimentation AC 230V, 50Hz, Max 16A

Fusible T 3.15A 250V 5*20mm

Puissance 90W

IP IP20

Poids 6,3Kg

Dimension l 1040 x P 130 x H 140 mm

Remarque : les caractéristiques techniques et améliorations de la conception de ce produit, 
ainsi que le présent manuel, sont susceptibles d’être modifiées sans préavis.

11. Explications

La température ambiante ne doit pas dépasser 35°C

Distance minimum de 1m
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12. Remarques particulières

Le LED Funstrip se monte facilement avec les pieds fournis avec le projecteur, mais attention 
à bien utiliser une élingue de sécurité (non fournie). Cette élingue de sécurité doit pouvoir 
supporter 10 fois le poids du projecteur.




